City of South Pasadena 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030

Cultural Heritage Commission

Chair: Mark Gallatin, Vice-Chair: Rebecca Thompson, Commissioners: William Cross, Steven Friedman, Kristin Morrish,

CANCETED Cultural Heritage Commission Meeting Thursday, April 16, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the regular meeting of the South Pasadena Cultural Heritage Commission on Thursday, April 16, 2020 located in the Amedee O. "Dick" Richards City Council Chambers at 1424 Mission Street South Pasadena, CA 91030. has been cancelled.

Any questions regarding this information can be directed to the Planning & Building Department at (626) 403-7220.

4\7\20 **Date**

Signature